
 

 

 

        
   

Yachting Monthly Celtic Triangle Race 2024  

EVENT PROGRAMME 

 

FALMOUTH 
 
Friday 6 June:   Arrivals in Pendennis Marina   
 
Saturday 7 June:   18:00  Race briefing at Royal Cornwall Yacht Club 
   19:00  Dinner @RCYC – BBQ from the Aussie Smoker  

(extra tickets for guests available to purchase) 
 
Sunday 8 June:  16:00  Race start  

 

KINSALE 

Monday 9 June: Arrivals in Kinsale 

 
Tuesday 10 June: 20:00  The Tap Tavern – informal drinks 

21:00  Tap’s guided ghost tour (15eu pp, buy tickets on the eve) 
 
Wednesday 11 June: 12:00 Historic tour of the town, and recommended eating 

establishments, given by Anthony O’Neill, Vice Commodore, KYC  
18:00  KYC Club Race evening, and sailing supper available  
21:00 The Tap Tavern. Live traditional Irish music (no charge) 

 
Thursday 12 June: 15:00  Trip to Blacks Brewery & distillery  
   19:00 Prize giving @ KYC 
 
Friday 13 June:  12:00  Race start  
 

  

   
 

 



 

 

 

 

TREGUIER 
 
Sunday 15 June:  Arrivals in Treguier 
 
Monday 16 June: International Petanque Match- France vs Angleterre 

20:00 Le Petit Baigneur bar, drinks, prize giving & pig roast  
 

Tuesday 17 June: 11:30  Race briefing, Club Nautique, glass of wine. 
18:30  Mayor’s procession, music and welcome. Wine & canapes  
Dress code: blazer & tie / smart 
 

Wednesday 18 June: 13:00 local time (12:00 BST) - Race start 
 
 
 
FALMOUTH  
 
Thursday 19 June: Arrivals in Falmouth 
 
Friday 20 June: 12:00  Prize giving and lunch at RCYC  (limited guest tickets 

available to purchase in advance) 
 
Saturday 21 June:   Depart Falmouth, or join AZAB 50th Celebrations 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  


